

SC No. 219/20
FIR No. 467/2015
PS Jagat Puri
State Vs. Rahul Sharma @ Sonu

24.12.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/Insp. Rahul Kumar with SI Avnish.
Accused Jitender on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Gulshan Pal.
Accused Rahul Sharma not present.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Rahul Sharma by Sh. Anubhav Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel which is supported by copy of medical document.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today only with directions to appear on NDOH. Application is disposed of accordingly.

In compliance of last order, pen drive containing the CCTV Footage has been supplied to both accused persons. A report/reply in this regard has been filed on record by SI Avnish.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge today.

However, sometime has been sought by Ld. Counsel for accused persons. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 18.03.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/24.12.2022