

SC No. 219/20
FIR No. 467/2015
PS Jagat Puri
U/s 308/341/506/34 IPC
State Vs. Rahul Sharma @ Sonu

20.02.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsels
Sh. Vinod Pal and Sh. Anuj Jain.
IO/SI Avneesh in person.

Today this matter is fixed for clarifications from
IO/SI Avneesh/consideration on the point of charge.

Some clarifications have been obtained from IO/SI
Avneesh.

Issue notice to Ist IO/ SI Rahul (now Insp.) as well
as IO/SI Avneesh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for further clarifications on the
point of charge from IO/SI Rahul on 09.04.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/20.02.2024