

SC No. 219/20
FIR No. 467/15
PS Jagat Puri
U/s 308/341/506/34 IPC
State Vs. Rahul Sharma @ Sonu
Etc.

06.02.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rahul Sharma on bail.

Accused Jitender Tanwar @ Golu (through VC) with
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gulshan Pal (through VC).

IO/SI Rahul Kumar not present despite service.

**Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him to
be executed through SHO for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

Summons to PW ASI Subhash Pandey received back
with the report that he has expired on 08.11.2018. Copy of death
certificate is enclosed with the summons.

**Accordingly, his name be deleted from the list of
witnesses.**

Perusal of order sheet dated 21.08.2024 reveals that
time was sought by SI Sachin Kumar on behalf of SHO PS
Jagatpuri to file supplementary charge sheet against two more
accused persons, whose names are mentioned in the contents of
charge sheet i.e. Vipin Sehgal and Manoj Juneja. However,
neither supplementary charge sheet has been filed nor anybody
on behalf of SHO is present today.

**Issue notice to SHO PS Jagatpuri for NDOH to
explain as to why the order dated 21.08.2024 w.r.t. filing of
supplementary charge sheet has not been complied with.**

Contd.,

Summons issued to complainant Rajwant Singh not received back.

Issue notice to V-B Incharge to appear in person before this court for explanantion as to why summons were not served to complainant.

Let fresh summons be issued to complainant Rajwant Singh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 07.04.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/06.02.2025